

HB1115\_J.004

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB22-1115 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 8, line 27, strike "\$2,045,198" and
- 2 substitute "\$2,016,475".
- 3 Page 9, line 2, strike "division of professions and occupations cash fund"
- 4 and substitute "prescription drug monitoring fund".
- 5 Page 9, line 3, strike "12-20-105 (3)," and substitute "12-280-405 (1),".
- 6 Page 9, line 7, strike "\$45,198" and substitute "\$16,475".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*